

Clean Water Revolving Fund Drinking Water Revolving Fund

Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act Project Signs

Minnesota Public Facilities Authority

1st National Bank Building • 332 Minnesota St. • Suite W820 • Saint Paul, MN 55101-1378 • USA

651-259-7469 • 800-657-3858 TOLL FREE • 651-296-8833 FAX • MN Relay 711 • mn.gov/pfa

An equal opportunity employer and service provider

Infrastructure Investment and Jobs Act (IIJA) Project Signs

PFA Clean Water and Drinking Water Revolving Fund recipients are required to post a physical sign at the project site during the construction phase to inform the public that the project funding was made available by the State of Minnesota and the federal *Infrastructure Investment and Jobs* Act

Signs for non-Lead Service Line Replacement projects are placed at the construction site for the duration of the construction work taking place. The sign size is approximately 6'x4'.

Signs for Lead Service Line Replacement projects are placed in the neighborhood where work is occurring. A larger physical sign may not be practicable for LSLR projects. A realtor type sign that can be easily moved to different LSLR work locations is suggested.

The PFA recipient need to add the name of their city or jurisdiction to the proper sign template for the project. There are four sign templates:

- Wastewater Improvement Project
- Drinking Water Improvement Project
- Drinking Water & Wastewater Improvement Project
- Lead Service Line Replacement Project

Contact your PFA loan officer for information or questions (Contact the Public Facilities Authority / Public Facilities Authority (mn.gov).



Financed by the Minnesota Public Facilities Authority Funding made available by the State of Minnesota and the Federal Infractructure Invectment and John Act

City of Wastewater Improvement Project

City of **Drinking Water Improvement Project**

Financed by the Minnesota Public Facilities Authority Funding made available by the State of Minnesota and the Federal Infractructure Investment and John Act

City of **Drinking Water & Wastewater Improvement Project**

Financed by the Minnesota Public Facilities Authority Funding made available by the State of Minnesota and the Federal Infractructure Investment and John Act

City of Lead Service Line Replacement Project

Financed by the Minnesota Public Facilities Authority Funding made available by the State of Minnesota and the Federal Infractructure Investment and John Act